

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.19748 OF 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
2	13.9.2021	<u>DVSS,J</u> The instructions given to the learned Government Pleader show that the Enquiry Officer gave a report on 23.6.2020, wherein it is stated that the charges against the petitioner are not proved. The instructions are not clear with regard to the report from the Government. Post finally on 17.9.2021 in the ‘Motion List’. It is made clear if the instructions are obtained, this Court will proceed to hear the matter. GR <u>DVSS,J</u>	

